

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

MAIN CASE:     **A.S.No.1256 of 2017**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 4.                 | 29.4.2026   | <p><b><u>RNT,J &amp; BM,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that appellant No.1 has died and the application to bring the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.1 has been filed in the Registry, <i>vide</i> U.S.R.No.36689 of 2026, dated 28.04.2026.</p> <p>2.       List after Summer Vacation-2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>RNT,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>BM,J</b></p> <p>RPD</p> |                        |

| SL.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b><i>DATE</i></b> | <b><i>ORDER</i></b> | <b><i>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</i></b> |
|--------------------|--------------------|---------------------|-------------------------------|
|                    |                    |                     |                               |